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DNS - Did not start
DNF - Do not finish

DISQ - Disqualified
NC - Not Classified

DNP - Did Not Participate
EXCL - Excluded

DNC - Missed gate

Rank Class Name Transponder Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Time Vehicle

1 FL Tingaud Paul 237 3:12.473 * 2:54.662 2:56.795 2:54.662 2017 Audi Super Chicken 2

2 P1 Rielly Chris 169 2:58.599 2:55.135 * 2:54.994 2:54.994 1993 Subaru Impreza

3 P1 taylor justin 3 3:00.906 2:56.747 * 2:56.739 2:56.739 0 Pontiac Pro Stock

4 FL Gale Kevin 25 * 2:57.393 2:57.500 2:57.393 1990 Troyer Modified

5 P1 Cook Ian 39 3:14.227 * 2:57.774 DNF - Do not finish 2:57.774 2008 The Beast

6 R1-T Cecchet Emmanuel 966 3:07.252 3:04.142 * 3:01.561 3:01.561 2004 Subaru STI

7 P1 Hayward Ryan 412 3:13.390 3:07.019 * 3:02.291 3:02.291 1992 Eagel Talon /Red

8 SP1 Everding Kent 109 * 3:02.387 3:02.387 2005 Subaru STi

9 P1 Hoyt Joseph 177 3:16.103 3:13.308 * 3:05.107 3:05.107 1992 Volkswagen Corrado

10 P2 Jones Stephen 702 3:13.004 3:07.453 * 3:05.943 3:05.943 2001 Volkswagen Golf

11 SP1 Achilles Seth 66 3:18.581 3:15.803 * 3:10.598 3:10.598 2002 Subaru Impreza

12 P3 Valliere Dave 18 3:16.399 * 3:12.142 3:12.142 2005 Ford Mustang

13 SP1 Sanders Robert 166 3:17.234 3:13.462 * 3:12.260 3:12.260 2002 Subaru WRX

14 P3 Mather Timothy 20 * 3:12.623 3:14.731 3:12.623 1991 Nissan Sentra SE

15 R2-NA Whitsell Jesse 786 3:14.419 3:13.558 * 3:13.267 3:13.267 2006 Volkswagen Rabbit

16 R1-T Sharron Margaret 11 3:14.900 3:16.587 * 3:13.308 3:13.308 2004 Subaru STI

17 P2 Grabau Nicholas 445 3:16.943 * 3:14.127 3:14.127 1998 BMW M3

18 SP5 Young Drew 62 3:19.421 * 3:16.644 3:16.644 2005 Mini Cooper S

19 SP2 Reisner Erik 719 * 3:20.954 DNF - Do not finish 3:24.878 3:20.954 1991 Volkswagen GTI

20 P4 Mike Ruggiero 5 3:30.210 3:21.737 * 3:21.501 3:21.501 1990 Mazda Miata

21 P4 Amato Eric 819 3:23.161 * 3:21.913 3:25.494 3:21.913 2007 Dune Buggy

22 P4 Demerath Calvin 215 3:28.505 * 3:21.930 3:23.317 3:21.930 1991 Mazda Miata

23 SP2 McCrady Alex 117x 3:33.049 3:29.982 * 3:24.642 3:24.642 2003 Volkswagen Golf

24 SP2 O'Brien Austin 212x * 3:25.137 3:27.669 EXCL - Excluded 3:25.137 2006 Mitsubishi Lancer

25 SP2 Bellone Alex 7 3:32.781 * 3:26.350 3:26.350 0 Honda Integra

26 SP5 Malko Paul 13 3:33.721 3:32.194 * 3:26.954 3:26.954 1999 Mazda Miata

27 SP1 Sanborn Douglas 148x * 3:28.750 3:30.952 3:29.223 3:28.750 2003 Subaru Wrx

28 P2 Doucette aaron 427 * 3:30.163 3:34.813 3:50.699 3:30.163 2001 Subaru impreza

29 U4 Morbois Michael 8x 3:37.248 3:33.193 * 3:31.300 3:31.300 2004 Ford Focus ZX3

30 R1-T Denmeade Catherine 916 3:33.519 3:36.044 * 3:31.479 3:31.479 2002 Subaru WRX

31 U6 Dudley Paul 42x 3:44.024 3:33.141 * 3:31.881 3:31.881 2005 Toyota Corolla

32 SP3 Wilcox Gregory 860x 3:48.742 3:45.009 * 3:33.297 3:33.297 2001 Subaru WithOutback

33 P2 Heyder Jimi 442 3:45.953 3:37.477 * 3:35.338 3:35.338 2005 Beast Mtn Midget / Black

34 B Roundy Howard 923x 12:02.516 * 3:35.767 3:35.767 2005 Lotus Elise

35 R2-NA Pettengill Michael 331 3:43.491 3:43.439 * 3:36.555 3:36.555 1982 Volvo 242

36 U4 Smith Gary 19x 3:40.113 * 3:36.719 3:38.053 3:36.719 2004 Ford Focus ZX3

37 SP3 LaCroix Corey 33x 4:00.641 3:43.513 * 3:39.474 3:39.474 2005 Subaru WRX

38 U2 Hurd William 773 3:42.417 3:40.599 * 3:40.497 3:40.497 2013 Scion FR-S

39 U5 Widdick Robert 119x 3:45.112 * 3:41.729 3:49.553 3:41.729 2008 Subaru Impreza

40 U6 O’Brien Kevin 156x * 3:41.887 3:47.357 3:45.810 3:41.887 2005 Mitsubishi Lancer

41 U3 Lyle Bob 50x * 3:43.702 3:59.393 3:50.360 3:43.702 2006 Subaru 2.5 NA

42 SP2 Willard Michael 87 3:53.988 3:51.466 * 3:50.153 3:50.153 2000 Volkswagen Golf

43 U1 Williams Edmond 86x * 3:53.954 3:57.783 3:53.954 2003 Mazda Miata

44 UE Patil Suntosh 221x * 4:02.285 4:02.285 2014 Tesla Model S

45 R2-NA Cherok Phil 917 * 4:03.148 4:06.028 4:20.815 4:03.148 2000 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS

46 SP2 McCrady Travis 133x 4:19.572 4:19.070 * 4:12.158 4:12.158 2014 Volkswagen GLI

47 S3 Taylor Don 88 * 4:15.400 4:15.400 1991 Misubishi Eclipse

48 U6 Flaherty Neil 57 * 4:29.937 4:40.566 4:29.937 1996 Mazda miata
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Rank CategoriesName TransponderRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Time Vehicle

Not ClassifiedB

(1) Roundy Howard 923x 12:02.516 3:35.767 3:35.767 2005 Lotus Elise

Renaud Joseph 780x 780 Volvo

Not ClassifiedFL

(1) Tingaud Paul 237 3:12.473 2:54.662 2:56.795 2:54.662 2017 Audi Super Chicken 2

(2) Gale Kevin 25 2:57.393 2:57.500 2:57.393 1990 Troyer Modified

Not ClassifiedP1

(1) Rielly Chris 169 2:58.599 2:55.135 2:54.994 2:54.994 1993 Subaru Impreza

(2) taylor justin 3 3:00.906 2:56.747 2:56.739 2:56.739 0 Pontiac Pro Stock

(3) Cook Ian 39 3:14.227 2:57.774 2:57.774 2008 The Beast

(4) Hayward Ryan 412 3:13.390 3:07.019 3:02.291 3:02.291 1992 Eagel Talon /Red

(5) Hoyt Joseph 177 3:16.103 3:13.308 3:05.107 3:05.107 1992 Volkswagen Corrado

Melhuish Jamie 317 1993 Subaru Impreza

Not ClassifiedP2

(1) Jones Stephen 702 3:13.004 3:07.453 3:05.943 3:05.943 2001 Volkswagen Golf

(2) Grabau Nicholas 445 3:16.943 3:14.127 3:14.127 1998 BMW M3

(3) Doucette aaron 427 3:30.163 3:34.813 3:50.699 3:30.163 2001 Subaru impreza

(4) Heyder Jimi 442 3:45.953 3:37.477 3:35.338 3:35.338 2005 Beast Mtn Midget / Black

Valliere Doug 26 1967 Sunbeam Tiger

Clark Scott 413 2012 Honda Civic Si

Not ClassifiedP3

(1) Valliere Dave 18 3:16.399 3:12.142 3:12.142 2005 Ford Mustang

(2) Mather Timothy 20 3:12.623 3:14.731 3:12.623 1991 Nissan Sentra SE

Not ClassifiedP4

(1) Mike Ruggiero 5 3:30.210 3:21.737 3:21.501 3:21.501 1990 Mazda Miata

(2) Amato Eric 819 3:23.161 3:21.913 3:25.494 3:21.913 2007 Dune Buggy

(3) Demerath Calvin 215 3:28.505 3:21.930 3:23.317 3:21.930 1991 Mazda Miata

Not ClassifiedR1-T

(1) Cecchet Emmanuel 966 3:07.252 3:04.142 3:01.561 3:01.561 2004 Subaru STI

(2) Sharron Margaret 11 3:14.900 3:16.587 3:13.308 3:13.308 2004 Subaru STI

(3) Denmeade Catherine 916 3:33.519 3:36.044 3:31.479 3:31.479 2002 Subaru WRX

Not ClassifiedR2-NA

(1) Whitsell Jesse 786 3:14.419 3:13.558 3:13.267 3:13.267 2006 Volkswagen Rabbit

(2) Pettengill Michael 331 3:43.491 3:43.439 3:36.555 3:36.555 1982 Volvo 242

(3) Cherok Phil 917 4:03.148 4:06.028 4:20.815 4:03.148 2000 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS

Moody Kathy 158 1978 Datsun 280z

Not ClassifiedS3

(1) Taylor Don 88 4:15.400 4:15.400 1991 Misubishi Eclipse
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Rank CategoriesName TransponderRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Time Vehicle

Not ClassifiedSP1

(1) Everding Kent 109 3:02.387 3:02.387 2005 Subaru STi

(2) Achilles Seth 66 3:18.581 3:15.803 3:10.598 3:10.598 2002 Subaru Impreza

(3) Sanders Robert 166 3:17.234 3:13.462 3:12.260 3:12.260 2002 Subaru WRX

(4) Sanborn Douglas 148x 3:28.750 3:30.952 3:29.223 3:28.750 2003 Subaru Wrx

Not ClassifiedSP2

(1) Reisner Erik 719 3:20.954 3:24.878 3:20.954 1991 Volkswagen GTI

(2) McCrady Alex 117x 3:33.049 3:29.982 3:24.642 3:24.642 2003 Volkswagen Golf

(3) O'Brien Austin 212x 3:25.137 3:27.669 3:25.137 2006 Mitsubishi Lancer

(4) Bellone Alex 7 3:32.781 3:26.350 3:26.350 0 Honda Integra

(5) Willard Michael 87 3:53.988 3:51.466 3:50.153 3:50.153 2000 Volkswagen Golf

(6) McCrady Travis 133x 4:19.572 4:19.070 4:12.158 4:12.158 2014 Volkswagen GLI

Not ClassifiedSP3

(1) Wilcox Gregory 860x 3:48.742 3:45.009 3:33.297 3:33.297 2001 Subaru WithOutback

(2) LaCroix Corey 33x 4:00.641 3:43.513 3:39.474 3:39.474 2005 Subaru WRX

Not ClassifiedSP5

(1) Young Drew 62 3:19.421 3:16.644 3:16.644 2005 Mini Cooper S

(2) Malko Paul 13 3:33.721 3:32.194 3:26.954 3:26.954 1999 Mazda Miata

Not ClassifiedU1

(1) Williams Edmond 86x 3:53.954 3:57.783 3:53.954 2003 Mazda Miata

Not ClassifiedU2

(1) Hurd William 773 3:42.417 3:40.599 3:40.497 3:40.497 2013 Scion FR-S

Wheeler Brian 501 2006 Subaru impreza

Not ClassifiedU3

(1) Lyle Bob 50x 3:43.702 3:59.393 3:50.360 3:43.702 2006 Subaru 2.5 NA

Ionfino Antonio 717X 2018 VW Gulf R /Blue

Not ClassifiedU4

(1) Morbois Michael 8x 3:37.248 3:33.193 3:31.300 3:31.300 2004 Ford Focus ZX3

(2) Smith Gary 19x 3:40.113 3:36.719 3:38.053 3:36.719 2004 Ford Focus ZX3

Not ClassifiedU5

(1) Widdick Robert 119x 3:45.112 3:41.729 3:49.553 3:41.729 2008 Subaru Impreza

Not ClassifiedU6

(1) Dudley Paul 42x 3:44.024 3:33.141 3:31.881 3:31.881 2005 Toyota Corolla

(2) O’Brien Kevin 156x 3:41.887 3:47.357 3:45.810 3:41.887 2005 Mitsubishi Lancer

(3) Flaherty Neil 57 4:29.937 4:40.566 4:29.937 1996 Mazda miata

Not ClassifiedUE

(1) Patil Suntosh 221x 4:02.285 4:02.285 2014 Tesla Model S


